The Elkhart County 4-H Saddle Club requires that you wear a t-shirt or long sleeves to run. Any rider wearing a tank top during their run will be disqualified.



According to the Purdue Extension
Office policies, there should be no
dogs at 4-H events nor on the
fairgrounds besides leashed and in
the camper area. The only dogs
allowed at a 4-H event is if it is a Dog
Club event. The dogs should not be
in any other location, including, but
not limited to: around the arenas,
trailers, concession stands, barns or
showbooth. Dogs may only be kept in
the camper area and must always be
on a leash.

17746 County Road 34, Goshen, IN 46528 (Enter at Gate #5)

## 4-H OPEN SHOW June 22, 2024 at 9a.m.

Jr. Division: Grades 3-7 Sr. Division: Grades 8-12

\*\*Youth walk trot (under 19) only, can not be in any canter class. (Riders must be 18 or older and cannot be enrolled in 4-H to sign up for adult classes)

Name: Horse/Pony Name:		Grade:	Are you an Elkhart County 4-Her? Y N If yes, answer below↓ High Point Horse? Yes No	
1.	Stake Race- walk/trot	13.	Barrels – Sr. Division	
2.	Stake Race – Jr. Division	14.	Adult Open barrels- \$5	
3.	Stake Race – Sr. Division	15.	Flags – walk/trot	
4.	Poles – walk/trot	16.	Flags – Jr. Division	
5.	Poles – Jr. Division	17.	Flags – Sr. Division	
6.	Poles – Sr. Division	18.	Adult Open Flags- \$5	
7.	Adult Open Poles- \$5	19.	Down & Back- walk/trot	
8.	Keyhole- walk/trot	20.	Down & Back- Jr. Division	
9.	Keyhole – Jr. Division	21.	Down & Back – Sr. Division	
10.	Keyhole – Sr. Division	22.	Speed & Action- walk/trot	
11.	Barrels – walk/trot	23.	Speed & Action – Jr. Division	
12.	Barrels – Jr. Division	24.	Speed & Action – Sr. Division	
		\$25 for th	e family per day or \$5 per class:	
			# of Classes:	
		Adult classes are not included in the family fee:		
			Total:	
	Show M	anagement reserves the right to change	add split or eliminate classes	

Show Management reserves the right to change, add, split, or eliminate classes NO STUDS / STALLIONS PERMITTED! 2020 4-H Rules apply; Judge's Decision Final

(Elkhart County Fairgrounds requires that we clean up! Please clean up your trailer area!)

Under Indiana Law, an equine professional is not liable for any injury or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

Elkhart County 4H Fair and committees and Elkhart County 4H Saddle Club cannot be held responsible for accidents, injury or loss of property. Ride at your own risk.

17746 County Road 34, Goshen, IN 46528 (Enter at Gate #5)

Bolded Classes are high point classes. Only Elkhart County 4h saddle club members are eligible for high point.

## 4-H OPEN SHOW **June 23, 2024 at 9a.m.**

Jr. Division: Grades 3-7
Sr. Division: Grades 8-12
\*\*Youth walk trot (under 19) only, can not be in any canter class.

Name:	Grade:	_ Are you an Elkhart County 4-Her? Y N
Back Nun	nber: Horse/Pony Name:_	If yes, answer below↓ High Point Horse? Y N
*You will be	able to walk the trail pattern on foot starting	at 8:30am*
1.	Trail - Walk/Trot	12. Western Pleasure – Jr. Division
2.	Trail- Jr. Division	13. Western Pleasure – Sr. Division
3.	Trail- Sr. Division	14. Adult Western Pleasure
4.	Western or English	15. English Showmanship-Jr. Divisio
	Showmanship-Walk/Trot	16. English Showmanship- Sr. Div
5.	Western Showmanship – Jr. Div	17. English Equitation- Walk/Trot
	Western Showmanship – Sr. Div	18. English Equitation-Jr. Division
7.	Adult Showmanship- English or	19. English Equitation- Sr. Div
	Western	20. English Pleasure- Walk/Trot
8.	Western Horsemanship – Walk/Trot	21. English Pleasure -Jr. Division
	Western Horsemanship – Jr. Div	22. English Pleasure- Sr. Division
	Western Horsemanship – Sr. Div	23. Adult English Pleasure
	Western Pleasure – Walk/Trot	Ç
		for the family per day or \$5 per class:
		# of Classes:
	Adult	classes are not included in family fee:
		Total:
	NO STUDS / STAL 2020 4-H Rules apply	to change, add, split, or eliminate classes LIONS PERMITTED! r; Judge's Decision Final ve clean up! Please clean up your trailer area!)
Under Indiana I	,	e death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risk

Under Indiana Law, an equine professional is not liable for any injury or death of a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

Elkhart County 4H Fair and committees and Elkhart County 4H Saddle Club cannot be held responsible for accidents, injury or loss of property. Ride at your own risk.